## STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD RESOLUTION NO. 93-83

APPROVAL OF AN INCREASE TO THE SMALL COMMUNITY GRANT TO THE AVILA BEACH COUNTY WATER DISTRICT



૧૯૦૭માં એક્સ**ાયમાં જાતુ**ના ત

## WHEREAS;

- 1. The State Water Resources Control Board (State Water Board) adopted Resolution No. 93-19 on February 18, 1993, approving a Small Community grant to the District in the amount of \$550,000;
- 2. The lowest construction bid received by the District was \$1,336,500;
- 3. The grant eligible construction cost is estimated at \$1.0 million; and
- 4. Additional engineering, administrative and other eligible costs are estimated at \$320,000.

## THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

The State Water Board approves an increase of \$770,000 in the Small Community Grant to Avila Beach County Water District from \$550,000 to \$1.32 million for construction of improvements at its wastewater treatment plant.

## CERTIFICATION

The undersigned, Administrative Assistant to the Board, does hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true, and correct copy of a resolution duly and regularly adopted at a meeting of the State Water Resources Control Board held on August 4, 1993.

Maurean Marche Administrative Assistant to the Board